
 

 

MINUTES 

 

Human Service and Justice Coordinating Committee 

 

Wednesday, March 23, 2016 

12 p.m. - 1:45 p.m. 

 

Present: 

Chair:  Terry McGurk 

Co-Chair:  Jill Pollock 

Recording Secretary:  Sandra Rodwell 

 

Lisa Whittingham 

Fiona Kouyoumdjian 

Eugene Uchida 

Deb McGrath 

Steve Holmes 

Sandra Kurdziel 

Fraya Mortensen 

Liane Taylor 

Duane Wiafe 

Kayla Brenneman 

Barb Benedict 

Liz Coccia 

Ranaye Seymour 

Nancy Hall 

Kim McCallum

 

 

Regrets: 

Robert Cosby  

John Monetta  

Kristen Emery 

Tom Archer 

Wil vanDokkumburg 

Heather Saunders  

Jennifer Sansalone 

Gale Melligan  

Deirdra Burke 

Holly Raymond 

Michelle Semonovitch 

Wil vanDokkumburg 

Vanessa Heaney 

 
 

 
1.  Welcome and Introductions 

 

2.  Review and Adoption of Minutes – February 25, 2016 

 Deferred until April meeting. 

 

3.  Agenda: 

 Terry introduced guest David Boulding, FETAL ALCOHOL CONSULTANT, who 

spoke to the committee about FASD.   

 For more resources, please visit his website:   http://www.davidboulding.com/ 

 Videos:  Fetal Alcohol and the Law - Part 1  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=n6ZWkSzTAqk  and Fetal Alcohol and 

the Law - Part 2  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5Z5qVE2lDHE 

 

 

http://www.davidboulding.com/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=n6ZWkSzTAqk
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5Z5qVE2lDHE


 

 

 

 Review of Old Cases 

 

 New Cases 

o No new cases were added. 

 

4.  Dates of Next Meetings:   

 

Thursday, April 28, 2016, 12:15 p.m. - 2:00 p.m.,  

Location:  CMHA Office Building, 131 John St. S, Third Floor Board Room 

 

 Thursday, May 26, 2016 

 Thursday, June 23, 2016 

 Thursday, July 28, 2016 

 Thursday, August 25, 2016 

 Thursday, Sept. 22, 2016 

 Thursday, October 27, 2016 

 Thursday, November 24, 2016 

 Thursday, December 22, 2016 


